HSC Series – High Accuracy
Plastic Silicon Pressure Sensors
±1 % Total Error Band, Digital
Output, SIP, 1 psi to 150 psi
DESCRIPTION
The High Accuracy Silicon Ceramic (HSC) Series is a
piezoresistive plastic silicon pressure sensor offering a
ratiometric analog output for reading pressure over the

  Honeywell Sensing and Control 3
HSC Series High Accuracy Plastic Silicon Pressure Sensors
Figure 1. Nomenclature and Order Guide
Notes:
11. The transfer function limits define the output of the sensor at a given pressure input. By specifying Pmin and Pmax, the output at
Pmin and Pmax the complete transfer function of the sensor is defined. See Figure 2 for a graphical representation of the transfer
function. Other transfer functions are available. Contact Honeywell Customer Service for more information.
12. Digital outputs (SPI and I2C) are also available. Contact Honeywell Customer Service for more information.
13. Custom pressure ranges are available. Contact Honeywell Customer Service for more information.
14. See Table 5 for an explanation of sensor types.
4 www.honeywell.com/sensing
±1 % Total Error Band, SIP, Digital Output, 1 psi to 150 psi
Figure 2. Transfer Functions and Limits
Figure 3. Completed Catalog Listing Example
HSCSANN100PGSA3: SIP, AN ports, no diagnostics, 100 psi gage sensor, 10 % to 90 % calibration at 3.3 V.
HSCSANN100PGSA3 Output vs. Pressure
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Pressure (psig)
O
ut
pu
t (
%
 o
f
214
 c
ou
nt
s) 1 % FSS Total
Error Band
  Honeywell Sensing and Control 5
Table 5. Sensor Types
Pressure Type Description
Absolute
Output is proportional to the difference between applied pressure and a built-in reference to vacuum.
Pmin is set at absolute zero pressure (full vacuum).
Compound Output is proportional to the difference between applied pressure and atmospheric (ambient)
pressure. Pmin is set at -15 PSIG, referenced to atmospheric pressure.
Differential Output is proportional to the difference between the pressures applied to each port. (Port1 – Port2)
50% point of transfer function set at Port1 = Port2.
Gage Output is proportional to the difference between applied pressure and atmospheric (ambient)
pressure. Pmin is set at atmospheric pressure.
Table 6. Sensor Output at Significant Percentages
  % Output Digital Counts (decimal) Digital Counts (hex)
0 0 0x0000
10 1638 0x0666
50 8192 0x2000
90 14746 0x399A
100 16383 0x3FFF
HSC Series High Accuracy Plastic Silicon Pressure Sensors
6 www.honeywell.com/sensing
Table 7. Pressure Range Specifications
Pressure Range Pressure